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4154.  SHRI SATAV RAJEEV: 

SHRI DHANANJAY MAHADIK: 

SHRI MOHITE PATIL VIJAYSINH SHANKARRAO: 

SHRI P.R. SUNDARAM: 

DR. HEENA VIJAYKUMAR GAVIT: 

 

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY ÉÊ´ÉYÉÉxÉ +ÉÉè® |ÉÉètÉÉäÉÊMÉBÉEÉÒ àÉÆjÉÉÒ 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has held 105th Indian Science Congress in Manipur University, 

Imphal, Manipur; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the main theme of the Congress; 

 

(c) the number of delegates who participated and issues deliberated in the said Congress; 

 

(d) the outcome of the issues deliberated; 

 

(e) the achievement made through organising such Indian Science Congress; and 

 

(f) the other steps taken by the Government for translational science for promoting affordable 

sustainable innovation? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES AND 

MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE 

(DR. HARSH VARDHAN) 

ÉÊ´ÉYÉÉxÉ +ÉÉè® |ÉÉètÉÉäÉÊMÉBÉEÉÒ àÉÆjÉÉÒ, {Éßl´ÉÉÒ ÉÊ´ÉYÉÉxÉ àÉÆjÉÉÒ +ÉÉè® {ÉªÉÉÇ´É®hÉ, ´ÉxÉ A´ÉÆ VÉãÉ´ÉÉªÉÖ {ÉÉÊ®´ÉiÉÇxÉ àÉÆjÉÉÒ 

(bÉ. c−ÉÇ ´ÉvÉÇxÉ) 

 

(a) Yes, Madam.  

(b) The 105
th 

Annual Session of the Indian Science Congress (ISC) is being held at   Manipur 

University during March 16
th

 to 20
th

, 2018. The Focal Theme of 105
th

 Indian Science Congress is 

“Reaching the Unreached through Science and Technology”. The 105
th

 Session was inaugurated by 

the Hon’ble Prime Minister of India.  

(c) to (f):  The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House. 

******** 


